

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1204-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/16/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/23/2023
 Final action:
 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring October 22, 2023, as KISS Day in the City of Cleveland

to celebrate the rock band's 50th year of making music and touring.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy

Indexes: RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1204-2023-declaring October 22, 2023 KISS Day, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov. 3, 2023

Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
10/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	